GLASTONBURY FESTIVAL 2020 – 50TH ANNIVERSARY TICKET PURCHASE BALLOT

DETAILS

To commemorate the 50th Anniversary of the first Glastonbury Festival, we have held back 50 pairs of tickets for Glastonbury Festival 2020 which will be sold to entrants selected via a ballot (the 'Ballot'). From Wednesday 9th October: anyone with a current valid registration, and who has been unsuccessful in securing tickets in the public ticket sales on Thursday and Sunday will have the chance to enter the ballot to win an extra chance to purchase up to two general admission tickets. Registrants will have from 12.00 noon on Wednesday 9th October until 5pm (17.00) on Thursday 31st October 2019 to enter up to two registrations they wish to enter in the ballot as one entry (any duplicate entries or entries with existing ticket bookings will not be processed). The winning 50 entrants will be contacted in the week commencing 4th November with details of how to purchase their tickets.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. These terms and conditions apply to the Glastonbury 50th Anniversary Ballot.
- 2. Registrants will have from 12.00 noon on Wednesday 9th October until 5pm (17.00) on Thursday 31st October 2019 to enter the ballot.
- 3. Each entry to the ballot may contain up to two Glastonbury registration numbers: The 'Entrant' is the person named in the first registration on the entry. The 'Guest' is the second registration provided on the entry.
- 4. Only one ballot entry is permitted per registration number, and any duplicate entries or entries which contain registrations which have an existing ticket booking / ballot entry will be excluded.
- 5. The Entrant must be aged 18 or over. The Guest must be aged 13 or over, and anyone under the age of 16 must be accompanied to the Festival by a responsible adult (aged 18 or over, who would usually be the parent, carer, legal guardian or other adult entrusted with the care of that child) who accepts full responsibility anyone under 16 attending under their supervision.
- 6. The ballot is not open to employees or contractors of the Promoter or any other organisation connected with the promotion or their immediate families, nor to any other person connected with the ballot.
- 7. There will be 50 ballot winners, who will each be given the opportunity to purchase two general admission full weekend tickets to the Glastonbury Festival 2020. If no 'Guest' registration is supplied the 'Entrant' will only be permitted to book one ticket should their entry be selected in the draw.
- 8. The tickets can only be purchased for the two persons identified by the registrations supplied to the ballot (the Entrant and the Guest). Substitute registration details will not be accepted.
- Transport is not included. The tickets are subject to the Festival's terms and conditions of entry available <u>here</u>.
- 10. Tickets are personalised to the named ticket holders and may not be sold or transferred to another person.
- 11. The marks Glastonbury and Glastonbury Festival and the Glastonbury Festival logo are registered United Kingdom and European community trademarks and may not be used without the express written permission of Glastonbury Festival Events Ltd.
- 12. No cash alternative will be offered.
- 13. Unsuccessful entrants will not be contacted. The decision of the Promoter on all matters is final.
- 14. A random draw of all valid entries will take place within six working days after the closing date stated above to select the fifty winners. The winners will be notified by telephone or email, and MUST respond within 7 days of the date of contact. If any selected winner does not meet any or all of the entry conditions or refuses the offer or fails to respond 7 days, the Promoter may in its discretion select another entrant at random from the remaining eligible entries as soon as practicable as a replacement and to become a winner.

- 15. In exceptional circumstances beyond the control of the Promoter, this promotion may be terminated, amended or withdrawn.
- 16. Entry to the ballot is conditional on acceptance of these terms and conditions, which are governed exclusively by the laws of England and Wales and under the exclusive jurisdiction of the English and Welsh courts. By entering this ballot you are deemed to have read and accepted these terms.
- 17. The contact details provided on your registration will be used by the Promoter to contact entrants if necessary and/or to notify winners and/or to check that eligibility requirements have been met, and will not be shared with other companies except to the extent necessary to process the winners' bookings.
- 18. The Promoter will only use your email address and other personal information in compliance with the provisions of the General Data Protection Regulation (including any amended, equivalent or subsequent legislation), and the Promoter's Privacy Policy which can be viewed HERE.

Promoter: Glastonbury Festival Events Limited (registered company number 04348175) Data Processor: SEE GROUP LIMITED (registered company number 06348619)